
  
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS 

COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 

 

 

7600 Dublin Blvd., 3rd Floor, Dublin, CA  94568 

 

November 4, 2020 
 

Addendum No. 1 

INVITATION FOR BID.: B20/21-00 

TEMPORARY FACULTY VILLAGE PROJECT 
LAS POSITAS COLLEGE 

 
To: All Prospective Bidders 
 
This Addendum One (1) is issued to incorporate the following changes, additions 
or deletions to the IFB (B20/21-00).  Any modifications/changes made by this 
addendum affect only the portions or paragraphs specifically identified herein; all 
remaining portions of the IFB (B20/21/00) to remain in force. It is the 
responsibility of all responders to conform to this addendum.   
  
A. ADDITIONS, CHANGES AND/OR CLARIFICATIONS: 
 

Changes: 

The following Changes have been added to the bid documents: 

Located in the NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS CALLING FOR BIDS: 

10. Job-Walk. The District will conduct a Mandatory Job Walk on 
Thursday, November 12, 2020 at 10:00 a.m. Respondents must attend 
the Mandatory Job Walk. Respondent are to meet at Las Positas College, 
3000 Campus Hill Drive, Livermore, California 94551, at the Facilities 
Management Office, next to Building 1300 for the Job Walk. Campus 
maps are available at http://www.laspositascollege.edu/. The Job Walk is 
mandatory. Sign in will be required at the Job Walk and each 
representative shall leave a business card. If a Bid Proposal is submitted 
by a Bidder whose representative(s) did not attend the entirety of the 
Mandatory Job Walk, such bid will be rejected by the District as being 
non-responsive. 

 
Clarification:  The Bid Walk date has been changed FROM Wednesday 
November 11, 2020 TO Thursday November 12, 2020 at 10:00 a.m. 

 
All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

 
Michael McClung - Buyer, Purchasing and Warehouse Services 
Chabot-Las Positas Community College District 


